# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM537551

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Monsanto Technology LLC		04/22/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Novozymes A/S	
Street Address:	Krogshøjvej 36	
City:	Bagsværd	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	2880	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DENMARK	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4098695	ACTINO-IRON
Registration Number:	4090673	ACTINOVATE
Registration Number:	4588777	CELL-TECH
Registration Number:	3923818	CUE
Registration Number:	2454460	JUMPSTART
Registration Number:	2549352	N-PROVE
Registration Number:	1418004	NITRAGIN
Registration Number:	3020518	OPTIMIZE
Registration Number:	4253644	QUICKROOTS
Registration Number:	2199299	TAGTEAM
Registration Number:	4257021	TJ MICROMIX

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3176377561

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (317) 634-3456

docketdept@uspatent.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Vince O. Wagner

Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006725 FRAME: 0634

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** 12049-1

**DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE** 

Name: Vince O. Wagner

Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700 Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Danielle Y. Sneed
SIGNATURE: /Danielle Y. Sneed/

**DATE SIGNED:** 08/21/2019

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Monsanto Tech Assign to Novozymes#page1.tif source=Monsanto Tech Assign to Novozymes#page2.tif source=Monsanto Tech Assign to Novozymes#page3.tif source=Monsanto Tech Assign to Novozymes#page4.tif

#### SCHEDULE 1: U.S.A. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT TO NOVOZYMES

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "<u>Trademark Assignment</u>") is entered into as of April 22, 2019, by and between Monsanto Technology LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware ("<u>MonTech</u>" or the "<u>Assignor</u>"), and Novozymes A/S, a corporation organized under the laws of Denmark ("<u>Novozymes</u>" or the "<u>Assignee</u>"). The Assignor and Assignee each may be referred to as a "<u>Party</u>" and collectively may be referred to as the "<u>Parties</u>."

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee, and Assignee desires to accept from Assignor, ownership of the U.S. trademarks expressly identified on Exhibit 1.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor hereby assigns, conveys, transfers and sets over to Assignee, and its successors and assigns, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks expressly identified on <a href="Exhibit 1">Exhibit 1</a>, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks expressly identified on <a href="Exhibit 1">Exhibit 1</a> and the ongoing and existing business of Assignors to which the Transferred Trademarks pertain, and the right to sue for past, present or future infringements or dilution thereof and to recover damages and obtain all other remedies in respect to any such infringements or dilution thereof. This Trademark Assignment may be recorded with any governmental body to perfect the ownership interest of Assignee.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the Parties hereto has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed as of the date first above written.

MONTECH:

MONSANTO TECHNOLOGY LLC

By:

Name: Sondra Schol

Title: Senior Counsel, Trademarks

ASSIGNEE:

NOVOZYMES A/S

By:

Name:

Title:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the Parties hereto has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed as of the date first above written.

> MONTECH: MONSANTO TECHNOLOGY LLC

By: Name:

Title:

ASSIGNEE:

NOVOZYMES A/S

By: Name: Title:

Cleus M. Andersen Lega Counsel

Novozymes A/5

# EXHIBIT 1 TO SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARK	U.S. APP. SER./REG. NO.	INT. CLASS
ACTINO-IRON	4098695	5
ACTINOVATE	4090673	5
CELL-TECH	4588777	1
CUE	3923818	1
JUMPSTART	2454460	1
MET52	3731678	5
	(Ext. of WIPO IR 1005965)	
N-PROVE	2549352	1
NITRAGIN	1418004	1
OPTIMIZE	3020518	1
PROSTABLISH	4541293	1
	(Ext. of WIPO IR 1178645	
QUICKROOTS	4253644	1
TAGTEAM	2199299	1
TJ MICROMIX	4257021	1

**RECORDED: 08/21/2019**